

## STUDENT SERVICES POLICY

**Board Bylaw:** 

Policy Number: 5.1006

Subject Area: Student Services

Adopted: 01/01/0001 Revised: 09/16/2010

The Division of Student Services is an integral partner in the teaching and learning process. The division provides comprehensive services and administrative functions essential to support all Kaskaskia College students in the pursuit and achievement of their personal development, educational, and professional goals. Student success is the first priority of the division.

Student Services programs and services will be developed and implemented in order to facilitate the goals listed above. Detailed information concerning the Student Services Division and the services and programs available can be accessed through the Student Handbook, the Student Athlete Handbook, the College Catalog, class schedules, and various other publications as appropriate. The Student Handbook and the College Catalog are considered official College documents. Information can also be accessed by contacting the Vice President of Student Services Office.

Approval History:

September 16, 2010